

AUTHENTICATED, OHIO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT #238575

## Ohio Revised Code

## Section 135.802 Contents of resolution implementing residential facility linked deposit program.

Effective: October 6, 2009 Legislation: Senate Bill 79 - 128th General Assembly

The board of county commissioners shall include each of the following in a resolution implementing a residential facility linked deposit program under sections 5126.51 to 5126.62 of the Revised Code:

(A) Specific findings of fact justifying implementation of the residential facility linked deposit program in the county;

(B) Guidelines to be followed by the county board of developmental disabilities in establishing standards under section 5126.49 of the Revised Code for approving applications for linked deposit loans;

(C) Instructions to the county's investing authority as necessary for the placement and monitoring of, and for reporting with regard to, residential facility linked deposits under sections 5126.59 to 5126.61 of the Revised Code;

(D) Any information the board requires an applicant for a residential facility linked deposit loan to provide to the county board of developmental disabilities that would not otherwise be provided to that board by the applicant pursuant to sections 5126.51 to 5126.62 of the Revised Code.

The board shall transmit a certified copy of the resolution to the county board of developmental disabilities and the county's investing authority, unless the board is itself that authority.